Technical Description
FBP FieldBusPlug
FBP Accessories
- 2 -FBP System Accessories
FieldBusPlug
System Accessories
Technical Description
FieldBusPlug / Issue: 11.2010

Technical Description
FieldBusPlug / Issue: 11.2010
Order Code
CDP16-FBP.150 Passive-Kabel (outside) 1SAJ929150R0015
CDP16-FBP.150
Passive Cable for Drawer Systems (outside)
Accessories for the use with Drawer Systems
The connection between a drawer and the supply chamber is usually realized with a connector at the
backside of the drawer. The connector type depends from the drawer system manufacturer. The pas-
sive cable CDP16-FBP.150 can be used to connect the backside of the drawer with the fi eldbus neutral
interface of the FieldbusPlug. The open end of the cable must be connected to the manufacturer specifi c
connector of the drawer backside.
Plug Type:   M12 plug connector, A-codiert
Cable type:  5 cores, shielded (braided)
 Colour of cores:
  Pin 1  brown
  Pin 2  white
  Pin 3  blue
  Pin 4  black
  Pin 5  grey
Free end of the cable not defi ned
Cable Lenght    1,5 m
Cross section:   0,25 mm² = approx. AWG 23
Insolation     PU
Jacket      PU or PVC
- 14 -FBP System Accessories
FieldBusPlug
System Accessories
Technical Description
FieldBusPlug / Issue: 11.2010
PDQ22
PDQ22
PROFIBUS
IN
OUT
PROFIBUS
OUT
PROFIBUS
PDX11-FBP
PDQ22-FBP, example with drawers
Drawer Passiv Cable
(inside): CDP13
Control Panel Extention Cable
UMCPAN-CAB.070
Grounding of
the shield
Grounding
of the
shield
Fixing bracket for
drawer passiv cable  CDP11
Drawer Passiv Cable (outside)
CDP16-FBP Extension Cable
Example for an installation in drawer systems
Universal Motor Controller UMC mounted in a drawer. The connection to the PROFIBUS is realized using
the PDQ22-FBP.0 and CDP16-FBP.150 cable.
- 15 - FBP System Accessories
FieldBusPlug
System Accessories
Technical Description
FieldBusPlug / Issue: 11.2010
CDP15-FBP.150 Passive Cable
FBP Interface extension between PDQ22 and FBP device
Plug Type:   M12 male connector to M12 female connector, A-coded
Cable Type:  5 cores, shielded (braided)
Cable Lenght    1,5 m
Cross section:   0,25 mm² = approx. AWG 23
Insolation     PU
Jacket      PU or PVC
The CDP15-FBP.0 cable can be used to connect a fi eldbusneutral device with the FieldbusPlug
PDQ22-FBP.0.
Order Code
CDP15-FBP.150 Passive-Kabel (outside) 1SAJ929140R0015

Connection kit for appliocations with the KORC-current-transformers
with A-series-contactors
Type Designation Appropriate for Order number Pack Weight
  contactor type  size kg
DT 450 / A185 Connection kit AF145 - AF185 1SAZ 501 901 R1001 1 0.500
DT 450 / A300 Connection kit AF260 - AF300 1SAZ 501 902 R1001 1 0.750
Current transformers KORC
Type Designation Current range Order number Pack Weight
  recommanded  size kg
KORC 4L 185 R/4 Current transformer 60  ...185 A 1SCA 022 193 R7830 1 1.550
KORC 4L 310 R/4 Current transformer 180 ... 310 A 1SCA 022 181 R0760 1 1.442
- 18 -FBP System Accessories
FieldBusPlug
System Accessories
Technical Description
FieldBusPlug / Issue: 11.2010
VL 2223 3041
82 82
245
82
42
203
111
44
22
60
80
100
O7
S
01
25
8A
(Only with KORC 5_R/4 types)
S
01
26
1A
.e
p
s
Current transformers
KORC 5L500 R/4
KORC 5L850 R/4
Current transformers for use with the Universal Controller UMC22-FBP
Secundary-linear transformer, 3-phase with terminal block, intended for conductors Cu 2,5 mm2
Dimensioned drawing
Order numbers
Current transformers KORC
Typ Bezeichnung empfohlener Bestell-Nummer VE Gewicht
  Strombereich  Stück kg
KORC 5L 500 R/4 Current transformer 300 ... 500 A 1SCA 022 208 R 1010 1 1,70
KORC 5L 850 R/4 Current transformer 500 ... 850 A 1SCA 022 208 R 1440 1 1,900
Connection kit for appliocations with the KORC-current-transformers
with A-series-contactors
Type Designation Appropriate for Order number Pack Weight
  contactor type  size kg
DT 500 / AF460L Connection kit1) AF400 - AF460  1SAX 701 902 R 1001 1 0,500
DT 800 / AF750L Connection kit1) AF580 - AF750 1SAX 801 902 R 1001 1 0,750
1) Connection kit forür Star-Delta-Starter.
- 19 - FBP System Accessories
FieldBusPlug
System Accessories
Technical Description
FieldBusPlug / Issue: 11.2010
2C
D
C
19
2
00
9
D
02
05
  1
1.
20
10ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
P. O. Box 10 16 80
69006 Heidelberg, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 6221 7 01-0
Fax: +49 (0) 6221 7 01-240
E-Mail: automation-helpline.desto@de.abb.com
Internet http://www.abb.de/stotzkontakt
Contact
Note:
We reserve the right to make technical changes or
modify the contents of this document without prior
notice. With regard to purchase orders, the agreed
particulars shall prevail. ABB AG does not accept
any responsibility whatsoever for potential errors or
possible lack of information in this document.
We reserve all rights in this document and in the
subject matter and illustrations contained therein.
Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties or
utilization of its contents – in whole or in parts – is
forbidden without prior written consent of ABB AG.
Copyright© 2010 ABB
All rights reserved
	FBP System Accessories
	Contents
	CAL11-FBP.0 Address labels for FieldBusPlugs
	CP-C24/5.0 Power supply 24 V DC / 5 A
	Operation mode - Adjustable output voltage
	Technical Data Overview
	ACS100-PAN Control panel for UMC22
	UMC
-PAN Control panel for UMC22
	UMCPAN-CAB.300 Extension cable and mounting set for the UMC
control panel